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MONTH 

 
Leadership 

August  

Kickoff Pack Meeting/Join Scouting Night  
Union Mill Elementary School Blacktop 

Wednesday, August 16, 2023, 7 pm   
All Leaders 

Back to School Open House 
Union Mill Elementary School 

 Friday, August 18, 2023, 9-11:30 am  
Jennifer Wheeler 
with help 

Back to School Night, 3rd-6th grades Monday, August 28, 2023, 5:30 pm Jennifer Wheeler 
with help 

Back to School Night, K-2nd grades Tuesday, August 29, 2023, 5:30 pm Jennifer Wheeler 
with help 

September  

Labor Day Car Show Lemonade Sales Monday, September 4, 2023, all day Jennifer Wheeler 

Water Bottle Rockets  
Union Mill ES PTA Back to School Picnic 

RESCHEDULED to 
Friday, September 8, 2023,  5-7 pm 

 
All Leaders 

Pack Meeting – STEM Wednesday, September 20, 2023, 7 pm Wolves Den 

Wreath Sales and Scouting for Vision September & October, 2023 Chris Boan 

Scout Day at National Baseball 
Nationals Park, DC 

Sunday, September 23, 2023, 1:05 pm 
 
FIND VOLUNTEER 

Centreville HS Homecoming Parade 
Little Rocky Run neighborhood 

Friday, September 29, 2023, time TBD 
FIND  VOLUNTEER 

October 
 

Pack Fall Hike 
Saturday -or- Sunday, October 7 or 8, 
2023, time TBD 

Daniel Keen 

Pack Meeting – Disability Awareness Wednesday, October 18, 2023, 7 pm Tigers Den 

Pack Fall Camping at Camp Snyder 2 Nights -- October 20 - 22, 2023 FIND  VOLUNTEER 

Camp Snyder Spooktacular (Day Guests) 
Sat or Sun, October 28 OR October 29, 
2023 

FIND VOLUNTEER 

Scouting for Food Tag Distribution 
NEW DATE: Saturday, October 28, 2023, 
morning 

Troop 577 Rep 

November 
 

Scouting for Food – Bag Collection  Note:  
This is Veterans Day 

NEW DATE: Saturday, November 4, 
2023, morning 

Troop 577 Rep 

Pack Meeting – Bake-Off  Sunday, November 19, 2023, 3 pm Wolves Den 

Camp Snyder Fall EXPO 
Camp Snyder, Haymarket, VA 

Weekend, November 17-19, 2023 
FIND VOLUNTEER 
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March  

District Pinewood Derby  Saturday, March 16, 2024, all day n/a 
Pack Meeting – Scout Skills Wednesday, March 20, 2024, 7 pm Bears Den 

April  

Pack Spring Hike  
Saturday or Sunday, April 13 or 14, 
2024, Time TBD    

FIND VOLUNTEER 

Pack Meeting – Bonfire Wednesday, April 17, 2024, 7pm All Dens 

Neighborhood/Train Museum Cleanup Sunday, April 28, 2024, Time TBD FIND VOLUNTEER 

May  

Pack Meeting – Carnival Wednesday, May 15, 2024, Time 7 pm All Dens 

Lion’s Club Family Camping 
Weekend of May 18-19, 2024  
Overnight 

Jennifer Wheeler 

June  

Pack Meeting - Crossover Party/Regatta Sunday, June 9, 2024, 4 pm Lions Den 

Twilight Camp  Evenings in June FIND VOLUNTEER 

July/August  

Other Day and Overnight Summer Camps July and August FIND VOLUNTEER 

Summer Fun and Recruitment: Pool 
parties, bike rodeo, air shows, etc. 

July and August 
FIND VOLUNTEER 

YET TO BE SCHEDULED:  Baltimore Overnight, Spring Bake Sale/Glasses Drive 

Pack Committee (leadership team) meetings are held virtually the first Wednesday of each month, 7:30 
p.m. and are open to all interested adults.  

December  

Pack Toy Drive 
Month of December, due at Pack 
Meeting 

Jennifer Wheeler 

Pack Meeting – Holiday Party  Wednesday, December 13, 2023, 7 pm Webelos Den 

January  

PWD Workshop Saturday, January 6, 2024, 10-2 Owen Lawson 

Snow Tubing  
Saturday or Sunday, January 20 or 21, 
2024 

FIND VOLUNTEER 

Pack Meeting – Pine Wood Derby Sunday, January 28, 2024, afternoon PWD Team 

February  

Scouting Anniversary Day 
Scout Sunday -or- Shabbat -or- Jumuah 

Feb 8 – 11, 2024 as appropriate 
FIND VOLUNTEER 

Pack Meeting – Blue & Gold Banquet Friday, February 9, 2024, 6:30-8:30 pm Arrow of Light 
Den, all Dens help 


